{Oh f f f l ~ ft£ l MOOED SY M/ U E ^
ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Engineering Bureau -
ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION COVER S H E E T
THIS COVERSHEET IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
Application Acronyms:
[NSP-Non-Standard Prorat ion Un i t ] {NSL-Non-Standard Locat ion ]

Sitting Bull Falls Morrow
" Proposed Pool2
"Work Type Code
E
"WeU Type Code
G
"Cable/Rotary
Pulling Unit
1 4 Lease Type Code 1 ** Ground Lard Elevation
4410'
"Multiple
No
" Proposed Depth
10,400'
"Formation
Morrow
*• Contraffifr
Undesignated
"Spud Date
• ASAP
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Site Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
17 1/2" 13 3/8' 48# 410' In place 425 sx Circulate
12 1/4" 8 5/8" 24# S 32# 2489'In place 1200 sx Circulate
7 7/8" 5 1/2" 17# TD 1100 sx Circulate
a Describe the proposed program. If this application is la DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive
me. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Ihr additional sheets if necessary.
Yates Petroleum Corporation proposes to re-enter this well which was originally
drilled by American Quasar Petroleum Company on December 30, 1974,\as the Huber State
#1. Yates will d r i l l out a l l oid plugs to the original TD of 10,400' run 5 1/2"
casing to TD and cement back to the surface. Perforate and stimulate as needed to
obtain production in the Morrow and intermediate formations.
MUD PROGRAM; 0-10,400' Cut Brine? Salt Gel/Starch.
BOPE PROGRAM: BOPE will be installed on the 8 5/8" casing and tested daily for
operational.
a I hereby certify
of my knowledge
Signature:
complete to the best
KEN BEARDEMPHL
Title:
LANDMAN
Date:
September 10, 1998
Phone
505-748-4348
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
O.WCIN-1 «WgMaTfs fty jay ̂  Q S J ^
DISTRICT II SUPERVISOR
Approval Date - j ^ ^ | Ezpirstion Date: ^ - f ^ °j
Conditions of Approval:
Attached •
District I
PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980
District H
PO Drawer DD, Artesia. NM 88211-0719
District in
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec. NM 87410
DUtrict IV
PO Box 2088, Sin I* Fe, NM 87504-2088
State of New Mexico
Energy. Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
PO Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088
Form C-102
Revised February 10, 1994
Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1 API Number
~5C~ L '5' - £/>
1 Pool Code 1 Pool Name
S i t t i n g Bullj Falls Morrow
' Property Code ' Property Name • Wefl Number
Big Freddy Uni t 1